COMRES

Theos - Coronation Polling

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 2,159 British adults online between the 10th and 12t June 2015. Data were weighted to be representative of all

British adults aged 18+. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press
release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock:

katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk




Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Table 1
To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Page 1

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

Christian 1193 586 607 67 136 184 225 201 380 298 319 267 309 156 466
55% 56% 55% 27% 36% 52% 59% 65% 79% 51% 55% 57% 59% 56% 49%

NET: Other 142 73 69 17 32 30 24 14 26 55 29 18 40 22 58
7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 8% 8% 6%

Muslim 43 23 20 11 12 12 6 1 1 14 10 6 13 10 20
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% * * 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%

Hindu 20 12 8 3 9 4 3 2 * 13 2 1 3 3 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * * 1% 1% 1%

Jewish 25 18 7 - 2 1 5 4 13 14 5 1 5 1 10
1% 2% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Sikh 4 2 2 - 1 1 1 . - 1 * 1 * 1 2

Buddhist 14 6 8 1 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 2 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other 37 13 24 2 6 10 6 4 8 9 8 4 15 5 8
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%

None 787 368 420 161 190 134 133 94 75 210 228 175 174 95 398
36% 35% 38% 64% 51% 38% 34% 30% 16% 36% 39% 37% 33% 34% 42%

Prefer not to say 37 25 12 6 16 6 3 3 3 17 5 11 3 6 22
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Table 1

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Christian

NET: Other

Muslim

Hindu

Jewish

Sikh

Buddhist

Other

None

Prefer not to say

Total England

2159
2159

1193
55%

142
7%

43
2%

20
1%

25
1%

4

*

14
1%

37
2%

787
36%

37
2%

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not  working ona  Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not  working and not state with a

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  full part  work- seeking seeking pension private House
land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person

1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

1040 90 60 155 110 112 82 63 114 142 169 97 622 474 148 570 47 36 122 265 99
56% 48% 66% 63% 60% 58% 52% 57% 54% 50% 56% 51% 51% 49% 58% 61% 46% 27% 78% 73% 56%

133 5 3 17 11 15 13 5 15 46 11 3 80 65 15 63 13 10 9 16 14
7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 16% 4% 2% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 8% 6% 4% 8%

42 * * 4 2 8 5 1 5 15 2 - 30 24 6 13 2 4 2 * 4
2% * * 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% * 2%

20 1 1 1 1 * 2 - 2 11 1 - 13 11 2 7 * 1 - 1 4
1% * 1% 1% * * 1% - 1% 4% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - * 2%

24 1 - 3 * 1 1 * 2 13 3 - 11 8 3 14 * 1 2 9 2
1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1%

3 ; ; ; 1 1 . . ; . ) ) 3 3 N N a N ; a )

* ; ; ; 19% 19% . . ; . ; ; . . N N ) N ; ) ;

11 1 - 3 1 - 2 2 2 2 1 - 9 9 1 4 * 1 2 1 1

1% * - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% * *

34 2 1 5 5 5 3 1 4 4 4 3 13 10 3 24 10 3 3 5 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1% 2%

652 93 28 68 62 63 63 43 75 89 116 87 492 406 86 295 39 86 25 81 63
35% 50% 31% 28% 34% 33% 40% 39% 36% 31% 39% 46% 40% 42% 34% 32% 38% 64% 16% 22% 36%

37 - 1 8 1 4 1 - 5 7 6 4 28 22 5 9 4 2 1 2 1

2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% *
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Table 1
To which of the following religious groups do you consider yourself to be a member of?
Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following ethnic groups do you To which of the following religious groups do you consider
consider you belong? yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often
NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

_Total White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

Christian 1193 1134 55 5 6 42 1 1 1193 - - - - - - - - 222 - - - - - - -

55% 58% 30% 17% 8% 80% 11% 10% 100% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -

NET: Other 142 67 73 6 60 * 4 2 - 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 - - 52 27 8 6 2 3 6
7% 3% 41% 22% 74% 1% 31% 43% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Muslim 43 4 39 1 36 * - 2 - 43 43 - - - - - - - 27 27 - - - - -

2% * 22% 3% 44% 1% - 31% - 30% 100% - - - - - - - 53% 100% - - - - -

Hindu 20 1 19 - 19 - - - - 20 - 20 - - - - - - 8 - 8 - - - -

1% * 1% - 23% - - - - 14% - 100% - - - - - - 16% - 100% - - - -

Jewish 25 24 1 1 - - - 1 - 25 - - 25 - - - - - 6 - - 6 - - -

1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 12% - 18% - - 100% - - - - - 1% - - 100% - - -

Sikh 4 - 4 - 4 - - - - 4 - - - 4 - - - - 2 - - - 2 - -

* - 2% - 4% - - - - 3% - - - 100% - - - - 3% - - - 100% - -

Buddhist 14 9 4 * * - 4 - - 14 - - - - 14 - - - 3 - - - - 3 -

1% * 2% 1% 1% - 28% - - 9% - - - - 100% - - - 6% - - - - 100% -

Other 37 30 6 5 1 - * - - 37 - - - - - 37 - - 6 - - - - - 6
2% 2% 3% 16% 1% - 3% - - 26% - - - - - 100% - - 12% - - - - - 100%

None 787 724 51 17 14 10 7 2 - - - - - - - - 787 - - - - - - - -

36% 37% 28% 58% 17% 19% 58% 46% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -

Prefer not to say 37 26 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 2

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Coronation Survey

Q1. How often, if at all, do you participate in a religious service as a worshipper, excluding formal ceremonies such as weddings and funerals?
Base: All respondents who are a member of a religion

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Daily

Weekly
Monthly
Around once every three

months

Around once every six
months

Around once a year

Never

Don't know

Total
1394
1335

43
3%
174
13%
57
4%
64
5%
104
8%
245
18%

602
45%

46
3%

Prepared by ComRes

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate
710 684 93 150 209 262 235 445 397 381 243 373 173 502
659 676 84 168 214 249 215 406 353 348 284 349 178 524
25 18 9 15 8 3 4 4 14 4 13 11 7 22
4% 3% 1% 9% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4%
88 86 16 34 30 29 17 48 51 65 24 33 34 78
13% 13% 19% 20% 14% 12% 8% 12% 15% 19% 8% 10% 19% 15%
28 28 7 12 9 6 6 16 27 13 5 11 13 19
4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4%
33 30 5 8 17 10 7 16 24 17 10 13 15 23
5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4%
53 51 9 13 14 17 14 37 30 28 17 30 11 40
8% 8% 1% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%
110 135 8 18 43 56 49 72 68 69 48 60 29 89
17% 20% 10% 1% 20% 22% 23% 18% 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 17%
306 296 26 61 86 124 112 194 133 140 150 178 67 240
46% 44% 31% 36% 40% 50% 52% 48% 38% 40% 53% 51% 38% 46%
15 31 3 8 7 4 5 20 5 12 16 12 3 13
2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q1. How often, if at all, do you participate in a religious service as a worshipper, excluding formal ceremonies such as weddings and funerals?
Base: All respondents who are a member of a religion

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not  Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not  working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state  witha
Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House

Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person

Unweighted base 1394 1232 91 59 186 135 122 105 71 144 167 199 115 675 482 193 719 67 61 133 331 127

Weighted base 1335 1173 95 62 172 120 127 95 67 128 188 180 100 702 539 163 633 60 47 131 281 113

Daily 43 41 1 2 5 2 8 3 2 3 7 10 2 29 25 4 14 3 3 3 1 3
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 7% 2% * 3%

Weekly 174 145 12 6 25 16 11 10 17 19 28 21 9 112 88 23 63 7 2 15 30 8
13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 25% 15% 15% 12% 9% 16% 16% 14% 10% 11% 5% 11% 1% 7%

Monthly 57 48 8 2 5 3 8 4 1 2 14 6 4 31 23 9 25 1 4 3 12 6
4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 6%

Around once every three 64 61 2 - 10 4 6 6 * 3 16 11 4 39 28 11 25 3 1 4 12 5
months 5% 5% 2% - 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Around once every six 104 96 3 4 8 6 11 16 5 5 21 15 10 51 39 12 54 * 7 14 20 12
months 8% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 17% 7% 4% 1% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% 16% 11% 7% 10%

Around once a year 245 218 17 13 31 19 20 16 10 34 25 41 18 118 93 25 127 10 9 23 64 21
18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 26% 13% 23% 18% 17% 17% 15% 20% 16% 19% 17% 23% 19%

Never 602 524 47 35 82 69 59 35 31 57 67 72 47 307 230 77 295 34 18 63 130 50
45% 45% 49% 57% 48% 57% 46% 37% 47% 45% 36% 40% 47% 44% 43% 4T7% 4T% 56% 38% 48% 46%  44%

Don't know 46 40 5 - 5 1 4 5 1 5 10 3 5 16 13 2 30 3 3 6 12 7
3% 3% 5% - 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 2
Q1. How often, if at all, do you participate in a religious service as a worshipper, excluding formal ceremonies such as weddings and funerals?
Base: All respondents who are a member of a religion

To which of the following ethnic groups do you To which of the following religious groups do you consider
consider you belong? yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often
NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 1394 1228 160 15 107 26 7 5 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 - 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 1335 1201 128 11 67 42 5 3 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 - 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

Daily 43 20 23 1 16 6 - - 20 23 13 5 1 * 2 3 - 20 23 13 5 1 * 2 3
3% 2% 18% 8% 23% 15% - - 2% 16% 30% 23% 3% 12% 13% 8% - 9% 45% 47% 55% 13% 25% 62% 50%

Weekly 174 139 35 - 17 17 1 1 153 21 13 2 3 * * 2 - 153 21 13 2 3 * * 2
13% 12% 28% - 25% 40% 27% 23% 13% 15% 29% 1% 12% 11% 3% 5% - 69% 40% 46% 28% 54% 23% 13% 30%

Monthly 57 49 8 1 5 1 - - 49 8 2 1 2 1 1 1 - 49 8 2 1 2 1 1 1
4% 4% 6% 12% 7% 3% - - 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 25% 5% 3% - 22% 15% 7% 17% 32% 52% 25% 20%

Around once every three 64 55 8 - 3 5 - - 55 9 1 3 4 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

months 5% 5% 7% - 5% 12% - - 5% 6% 1% 16% 15% - - 3% - - - - - - - - -

Around once every six 104 91 12 1 6 6 - - 92 12 3 2 3 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - -

months 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 14% - - 8% 8% 8% 12% 12% - 5% 6% - - - - - - - - -

Around once a year 245 229 14 3 8 - 1 1 229 16 3 4 4 1 2 2 - - - - - - - - -

18% 19% 11% 30% 12% - 28% 38% 19% 11% 8% 20% 17% 17% 16% 5% - - - - - - - - -

Never 602 581 20 3 9 5 2 1 556 46 6 2 8 1 8 22 - - - - - - - - -

45%  48% 16% 27% 14% 12% 39% 22% 47% 33% 13% 9% 31% 23% 57% 61% - - - - - - - - -

Don't know 46 38 7 2 3 2 * * 39 7 3 * 1 * - 3 - - - - - - - - -

3% 3% 6% 17% 4% 5% 6% 17% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 11% - 7% - - - - - - - - -
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 3

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents

Summary table

Having a Having a
Christian Christian
coronation coronation Having a The coronation
would alienate would alienate Christian The coronation  The coronation  The coronation The coronation is the symbolic
people of non-  people of no coronation of the next of the next of the next is pointless centrepiece of
Christian religious faith  would alienate monarch should monarch should monarch should pageantry, and British law and
faiths from the from the me from the be a multifaith  be a Christian be a secular should be should not be
ceremony ceremony ceremony ceremony ceremony ceremony abolished modified
Unweighted base 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159
Weighted base 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159 2159
NET: Agree 420 381 256 416 1228 496 446 1355
19% 18% 12% 19% 57% 23% 21% 63%
Strongly agree (4) 96 98 96 118 694 178 200 750
4% 5% 4% 5% 32% 8% 9% 35%
Tend to agree (3) 324 283 160 297 534 317 247 605
15% 13% 7% 14% 25% 15% 1% 28%
Tend to disagree (2) 563 590 419 457 231 383 420 210
26% 27% 19% 21% 11% 18% 19% 10%
Strongly disagree (1) 663 702 1090 743 162 428 917 138
31% 33% 50% 34% 7% 20% 42% 6%
NET: Disagree 1226 1292 1509 1200 392 811 1338 348
57% 60% 70% 56% 18% 38% 62% 16%
Don't know 513 486 393 543 539 852 375 457
24% 23% 18% 25% 25% 39% 17% 21%
Mean 1.91 1.87 1.58 1.87 3.09 2.19 1.85 3.16
Standard deviation 0.91 0.90 0.87 0.96 0.98 1.04 1.04 0.93
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents
Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of non-Christian faiths from the ceremony

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 420 219 201 98 117 60 40 55 50 128 105 94 93 65 211
19% 21% 18% 39% 31% 17% 10% 18% 10% 22% 18% 20% 18% 23% 22%

Strongly agree 4) 9 47 48 19 30 15 8 18 7 16 21 30 29 13 51
4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Tend to agree (38) 324 172 152 79 87 45 33 37 43 111 84 65 64 51 160
15% 16% 14% 32% 23% 13% 8% 12% 9% 19% 14% 14% 12% 18% 17%

Tend to disagree (2) 563 263 300 46 81 83 103 109 141 153 158 119 133 65 220
26% 25% 27% 18% 22% 23% 27% 35% 29% 26% 27% 25% 25% 24% 23%

Strongly disagree (1) 663 340 323 47 64 103 152 92 205 196 174 128 165 78 259
31% 32% 29% 19% 17% 29% 40% 30% 42% 34% 30% 27% 31% 28% 27%

NET: Disagree 1226 603 623 94 145 186 255 201 346 349 332 246 298 144 479
57% 57% 56% 37% 39% 52% 66% 65% 72% 60% 57% 52% 57% 52% 51%

Don't know 513 229 284 60 112 109 90 55 88 104 144 130 135 70 254
24% 22% 26% 24% 30% 31% 23% 18% 18% 18% 25% 28% 26% 25% 27%

Mean 1.91 1.91 1.91 2.36 2.32 1.89 1.65 1.93 1.62 1.89 1.89 1.99 1.89 2.00 2.00

Standard deviation 0.91 0.92 0.90 0.96 0.97 0.91 0.78 0.88 0.75 0.88 0.88 0.96 0.93 0.94 0.95

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of non-Christian faiths from the ceremony

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only _ pension person

Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

NET: Agree 420 354 46 9 50 37 45 33 20 30 55 54 40 276 224 52 144 18 35 13 44 35
19% 19% 25% 10% 20% 20% 23% 20% 18% 14% 19% 18% 21% 23% 23% 20% 15% 17% 26% 8% 12% 20%

Strongly agree (4) 96 80 13 6 19 6 12 8 3 6 9 9 7 64 51 13 31 6 7 3 5 9
4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 1% 5%

Tend to agree (3) 324 274 34 4 31 31 33 25 17 24 47 45 34 211 172 39 113 12 28 10 39 25
15% 15% 18% 4% 12% 17% 17% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 18% 17% 18% 15% 12% 11% 21% 6% 11% 14%

Tend to disagree (2) 563 481 47 26 64 48 46 42 36 66 64 79 45 286 228 58 278 31 35 58 113 41
26% 26% 25% 29% 26% 26% 24% 26% 33% 32% 22% 26% 24% 23% 24% 23% 30% 30% 26% 37% 31% 23%

Strongly disagree (1) 663 595 35 34 90 58 58 47 33 54 98 99 59 337 258 79 326 30 25 56 155 59
31% 32% 18% 37% 36% 32% 30% 29% 30% 26% 34% 33% 31% 28% 27% 31% 35% 29% 19% 36% 42%  34%

NET: Disagree 1226 1076 81 60 154 106 104 88 69 120 162 178 104 623 486 137 603 61 61 114 268 100
57% 58% 43% 66% 62% 58% 54% 55% 63% 57% 57% 59% 55% 51% 50% 54% 64% 59% 45% 72% 73% 57%

Don't know 513 432 60 21 44 40 45 39 21 59 68 70 45 324 258 66 189 24 39 31 53 42
24% 23% 32% 23% 18% 22% 23% 24% 19% 28% 24%  23% 24% 26% 27% 26% 20% 24% 29% 20% 14%  24%

Mean 1.91 1.89 2.19 1.73 1.90 1.90 2.00 1.95 1.88 1.88 1.84 1.84 1.92 2.00 2.02 1.93 1.80 1.93 2.18 1.68 1.66 1.89

Standard deviation 0.91 0.91 095 090 098 089 097 092 083 0.81 0.90 0.87 0.91 095 095 095 0.85 0.93 0.91 0.73 0.76 0.95

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.08
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 4

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of non-Christian faiths from the ceremony

To which of the following ethnic groups do you
consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider

yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often

NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

NET: Agree 420 359 54 5 29 15 4 1 156 41 16 5 7 * 4 9 209 54 19 13 3 * * 1 1
19% 18% 30% 17% 35% 29% 33% 24% 13% 29% 38% 24% 27% 11% 31% 24% 27% 24% 37% 47% 40% 5% 23% 44% 18%

Strongly agree 4) 96 83 13 1 8 2 1 - 22 13 6 - 2 - 3 1 53 10 6 4 - - - 1 *
4% 4% 7% 4% 10% 4% 12% - 2% 9% 13% - 10% - 26% 4% 7% 4% 1% 16% - - - 32% 7%

Tend to agree (3) 324 276 41 4 21 13 3 1 133 28 11 5 4 * 1 7 156 45 14 9 3 * * * 1
15% 14% 283% 13% 25% 25% 21% 24% 1% 20% 25% 24% 17% 1% 5% 20% 20% 20% 26% 31% 40% 5% 23% 12% 11%

Tend to disagree (2) 563 526 33 6 15 9 2 1 334 34 7 7 5 1 2 12 190 46 14 4 4 2 1 1 2
26% 27% 18% 23% 19% 17% 18% 13% 28% 24% 15% 32% 20% 38% 18% 32% 24% 21% 27% 14% 43% 28% 77% 35% 40%

Strongly disagree (1) 663 617 42 5 19 12 4 2 469 38 10 4 11 * 5 8 151 93 10 5 - 3 - 1 2
31% 32% 23% 18% 23% 23% 33% 39% 39% 27% 23% 18% 45% 11% 37% 21% 19% 42% 20% 17% - 51% - 21% 35%

NET: Disagree 1226 1142 75 12 34 21 6 3 803 72 17 10 16 2 7 19 341 139 24 8 4 5 1 2 4
57% 59% 42% 41% 42% 40% 50% 52% 67% 51% 39% 51% 65% 49% 55% 53% 43% 63% 46% 31% 43% 79% 77% 56% 74%

Don't know 513 451 51 12 19 16 2 1 234 29 10 5 2 1 2 8 237 29 9 6 1 1 - - *
24%  23% 28% 43% 24% 31% 17% 24% 20% 20% 23% 25% 9% 40% 14% 23% 30% 13% 17% 22% 17% 16% - - 7%

Mean 1.91 188 219 204 228 215 215 1.80 1.70 214 2.36 2.08 191 201 223 209 220 185 234 259 248 145 223 255 1.90

Standard deviation 0.91 090 1.00 093 1.03 097 1.15 1.08 0.79 1.02 111 0.77 1.07 082 133 087 095 095 0.9 1.06 0.54 0.68 - 142 098

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.08 022 0.11 021 036 042 0.03 0.07 015 0.16 0.18 037 030 0.12 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.17 0.18 0.23 - 054 0.30

Prepared by ComRes
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 5

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents

Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of no religious faith from the ceremony

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 381 199 182 81 111 63 42 39 46 119 102 76 84 64 181
18% 19% 16% 32% 30% 18% 11% 12% 9% 21% 17% 16% 16% 23% 19%

Strongly agree 4) 98 57 41 23 27 15 10 12 11 30 24 21 23 14 52
5% 5% 4% 9% 7% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6%

Tend to agree (3) 283 142 141 58 83 48 33 27 34 90 77 55 61 50 129
13% 14% 13% 23% 22% 14% 9% 9% 7% 15% 13% 12% 12% 18% 14%

Tend to disagree (2) 590 260 330 59 71 86 106 109 158 170 158 125 137 70 239
27% 25% 30% 24% 19% 24% 28% 35% 33% 29% 27% 27% 26% 25% 25%

Strongly disagree (1) 702 363 339 49 72 103 152 114 211 200 178 145 178 77 268
33% 35% 31% 20% 19% 29% 40% 37% 44% 34% 31% 31% 34% 28% 28%

NET: Disagree 1292 623 669 109 143 190 258 223 370 370 336 270 315 147 507
60% 59% 60% 43% 38% 53% 67% 72% 76% 64% 58% 57% 60% 53% 54%

Don't know 486 229 257 62 120 102 84 50 68 92 143 124 128 68 255
23% 22% 23% 25% 32% 29% 22% 16% 14% 16% 25% 26% 24% 24% 27%

Mean 1.87 1.87 1.86 2.29 2.26 1.90 1.67 1.76 1.63 1.90 1.88 1.86 1.82 2.01 1.95

Standard deviation 0.90 0.93 0.86 0.99 0.99 0.91 0.80 0.81 0.75 0.91 0.89 0.90 0.89 0.93 0.94

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.04
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 5
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of no religious faith from the ceremony

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only _ pension person

Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

NET: Agree 381 319 41 13 40 31 39 33 20 27 46 51 38 245 202 44 135 18 33 14 39 32
18% 17% 22% 15% 16% 17% 20% 21% 18% 13% 16% 17% 20% 20% 21% 17% 14% 17% 24% 9% 1% 18%

Strongly agree (4) 98 78 14 5 7 8 6 10 6 8 14 14 6 66 54 12 31 5 9 3 12 2
5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3% 1%

Tend to agree (3) 283 241 28 9 33 24 33 23 15 20 32 36 32 179 148 32 104 12 24 11 27 29
13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 9% 11% 12%  17% 15% 15% 12% 1% 12% 18% 7% 7% 17%

Tend to disagree (2) 590 517 50 26 56 45 59 39 24 74 85 84 48 309 245 64 281 21 38 60 117 45
27% 28% 27% 29% 23% 25% 30% 24% 21% 36% 30% 28% 25% 25% 25% 25% 30% 21% 28% 38% 32% 26%

Strongly disagree (1) 702 615 41 32 97 60 57 55 46 58 95 96 65 345 263 83 357 40 30 62 165 59
33% 33% 22% 35% 39% 33% 29% 35% 42% 28% 33% 32% 34% 28% 27% 32% 38% 39% 22% 39% 45%  34%

NET: Disagree 1292 1132 91 58 153 105 116 94 69 132 180 181 113 654 507 147 638 61 68 122 282 104
60% 61% 48% 64% 62% 57% 60% 59% 63% 63% 63% 60% 60% 54% 52% 58% 68% 60% 51% 77% 77% 59%

Don't know 486 410 56 19 55 47 39 32 20 50 59 70 39 323 258 65 164 24 34 21 44 41
23% 22% 30% 21% 22% 25% 20% 20% 19% 24% 21% 23% 20% 26% 27% 25% 17% 23% 25% 14% 12%  23%

Mean 1.87 1.85 2.1 1.81 1.74 1.85 1.93 1.90 1.78 1.86 1.84 1.87 1.86 1.96 1.99 1.86 1.75 1.79 2.12 1.67 1.64 1.81

Standard deviation 0.90 0.89 096 090 087 0.91 086 097 094 0.82 0.89 090 089 094 094 092 0.84 0.95 0.94 0.73 0.79 0.83

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07
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Table 5

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents
Having a Christian coronation would alienate people of no religious faith from the ceremony

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

(2)

M

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Coronation Survey

To which of the following ethnic groups do you

consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider
yourself to be a member of?

Religion participate in Monthly or more often

Page 13

Absolutes/col percents

Budd-
hist

14

3
23%

3
21%

2%

2
12%

7
49%

8
61%
2
16%
1.94
1.33

NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET:
Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh
2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8
2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4
381 328 47 6 27 11 2 1 142 37 16 3 5 *
18% 17% 26% 21% 32% 22% 19% 12% 12% 26% 38% 14% 21% 11%
98 82 14 3 10 - 1 - 33 12 6 * 2 -
5% 4% 8% 10% 12% - 12% - 3% 8% 15% 2% 7% -
283 246 32 3 17 11 1 1 108 25 10 2 4 *
13% 13% 18% 10% 20% 22% 7% 12% 9% 18% 23% 12% 14% 1%
590 547 39 4 18 11 4 1 333 40 7 10 9 1
27% 28% 21% 14% 22% 21% 32% 27% 28% 28% 17% 49% 34% 24%
702 653 43 4 17 15 4 3 501 35 7 3 10 1
33% 33% 24% 14% 21% 29% 33% 52% 42% 25% 17% 16% 39% 25%
1292 1200 82 8 36 26 8 4 833 76 15 13 19 2
60% 61% 45% 28% 44% 50% 64% 79% 70% 53% 34% 64% 73% 49%
486 424 52 15 20 15 2 * 218 30 12 4 2 1
23% 22% 29% 51% 24% 29% 17% 9% 18% 21% 29% 22% 6% 40%
1.87 184 214 236 231 190 198 155 1.67 212 249 2.00 1.89 1.77
0.90 088 1.01 115 1.05 085 1.08 0.80 081 0.97 1.09 0.70 094 1.00
0.02 0.02 0.09 028 0.12 0.18 034 030 0.03 0.07 0.15 0.15 0.15 045

Prepared by ComRes

0.30

Budd-
hist

3

42%

32%

10%

58%

58%

217
1.72

Chris- NET:

Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh
70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4
37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2

9 194 53 20 14 2 * *
26% 25% 24% 38% 52% 27% 5% 23%

* 52 20 7 6 * - -

1% 7% 9% 14% 21% 5% - -

9 141 33 12 9 2 * *
25% 18% 15% 24% 31% 22% 5% 23%
12 212 42 15 4 5 2 1
33% 27% 19% 29% 15% 56% 30% 48%

7 161 100 9 3 - 3 1
20% 20% 45% 16% 10% - 56% 29%
20 373 142 24 7 5 5 1
53% 47% 64% 46% 25% 56% 87% T7%

8 220 26 9 6 1 * -
21% 28% 12% 16% 23% 17% 8% -

209 215 186 242 283 2.39 144 1.93

080 0.94 1.04 0.99 1.00 0.66 0.66 -

0.10 0.04 0.08 0.11 0.17 0.22 0.21 -

0.65
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 6

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents

Having a Christian coronation would alienate me from the ceremony

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 256 139 117 65 90 4 23 23 14 83 57 68 48 40 140
12% 13% 11% 26% 24% 12% 6% 7% 3% 14% 10% 15% 9% 14% 15%

Strongly agree 4) 9 61 35 21 26 17 11 12 7 29 18 28 21 16 50
4% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%

Tend to agree (3) 160 78 82 44 64 24 11 11 6 54 39 40 27 24 90
7% 7% 7% 17% 17% 7% 3% 3% 1% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9% 10%

Tend to disagree (2) 419 183 236 50 85 59 75 68 82 118 105 101 95 61 189
19% 17% 21% 20% 23% 17% 20% 22% 17% 20% 18% 21% 18% 22% 20%

Strongly disagree (1) 1090 551 540 75 95 164 224 180 352 304 297 208 280 120 400
50% 52% 49% 30% 25% 46% 58% 58% 73% 52% 51% 44% 53% 43% 42%

NET: Disagree 1509 734 776 125 179 223 299 249 434 422 403 309 376 181 589
70% 70% 70% 50% 48% 63% 78% 80% 90% 73% 69% 66% 71% 65% 62%

Don't know 393 179 214 61 104 90 63 39 36 76 121 93 103 57 215
18% 17% 19% 24% 28% 25% 16% 13% 7% 13% 21% 20% 20% 20% 23%

Mean 1.58 1.60 1.57 2.06 2.08 1.60 1.41 1.47 1.26 1.62 1.52 1.70 1.50 1.71 1.71

Standard deviation 0.87 0.92 0.81 1.04 0.98 0.90 0.72 0.78 0.57 0.89 0.81 0.93 0.82 0.93 0.93

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Page 15

Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 6

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents

Having a Christian coronation would alienate me from the ceremony

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only _ pension person

Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

NET: Agree 256 218 30 9 32 18 29 22 9 18 33 32 24 180 149 31 76 12 19 2 19 24
12% 12% 16% 10% 13% 10% 15% 14% 8% 9% 12% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 8% 12%  14% 1% 5%  13%

Strongly agree (4) 96 80 13 6 17 7 9 6 3 4 13 12 6 66 56 11 30 8 5 1 10 6
4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 3% 3%

Tend to agree (3) 160 138 17 3 14 11 20 16 6 14 21 21 18 114 93 21 46 4 14 1 9 18
7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 6% 10% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7%  10% 9%  10% 8% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 10%

Tend to disagree (2) 419 355 34 17 36 37 36 28 31 50 54 59 37 250 206 43 170 13 37 33 55 31
19% 19% 18% 18% 15% 20% 18% 18% 28% 24% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17% 18% 13% 27% 21% 15% 18%

Strongly disagree (1) 1090 966 71 53 145 97 97 80 52 107 139 152 96 520 396 124 570 58 48 110 268 87
50% 52%  38% 58% 59% 53% 50% 50% 48% 51% 49% 50% 51% 43% 41% 49% 61% 56% 36% 70% 73%  49%

NET: Disagree 1509 1322 105 69 182 134 133 109 83 157 193 212 134 770 602 167 740 71 85 143 323 118
70% 71% 56% 76% 73% 73% 69% 68% 75% 75% 68% 70% 70% 63% 62% 66% 79% 69% 63% 91% 89% 67%

Don't know 393 322 53 13 35 32 32 28 18 35 58 58 32 272 216 56 121 20 31 13 22 35
18% 17% 28% 14% 14% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17% 22% 22% 22% 13% 19% 23% 8% 6%  20%

Mean 1.58 1.57 1.78 1.51 1.55 1.53 1.64 1.60 1.56 1.51 1.59 1.56 1.58 1.71 1.75 1.59 1.43 1.55 1.77 1.26 1.30 1.60

Standard deviation 0.87 0.86 099 089 094 082 090 088 077 0.74 0.87 084 084 093 094 088 0.76 0.97 0.86 0.50 0.66 0.86

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.11 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.07
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Table 6

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents
Having a Christian coronation would alienate me from the ceremony

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

(2)

M

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

To which of the following ethnic groups do you

consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider
yourself to be a member of?

Religion participate in Monthly or more often

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents

NET:
Non- Chin-
Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese
2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14
2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13
256 210 40 3 21 12 2
12% 1% 22% 9% 26% 24% 19%
96 77 15 1 7 4 1
4% 4% 8% 4% 9% 9% 12%
160 133 25 2 14 8 1
7% 7% 14% 6% 17% 15% 7%
419 380 34 5 21 3 4
19% 19% 19% 19% 25% 5% 32%
1090 1025 60 9 23 22 5
50% 53% 33% 30% 28% 42% 37%
1509 1405 94 14 44 25 9
70% 72% 52% 48% 53% 47% 69%
393 336 47 12 17 15 1
18% 17% 26% 42% 21% 29% 11%
1.58 154 196 172 208 186 1.93
0.87 084 1.04 092 1.01 1.14 1.06
0.02 0.02 0.09 021 0.11 025 0.32

Prepared by ComRes

Budd-
hist

14

23%

3
21%

2%

1
8%

8
58%

9
66%

2
1%

1.84
1.32

Chris- NET:
Other _tian  Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh
8 1144 250 73 32 42 8
5 1193 142 43 20 25 4
1 71 31 14 4 5 -
24% 6% 22% 33% 20% 21% -
1 29 13 5 2 2 -
12% 2% 9% 1% 9% 9% -
1 42 19 10 2 3 -
12% 4% 13% 23% 10% 12% -
1 201 26 6 7 3 1
14% 17% 18% 13% 37% 13% 23%
2 771 55 11 5 14 2
42% 65% 39% 25% 22% 56% 48%
3 972 81 16 12 18 3
57% 81% 57% 38% 59% 69% 72%
1 151 30 12 4 3 1
19% 13% 21% 29% 21% 10% 28%
1.92 1.36 1.90 227 2.08 1.71 1.33
1.28 0.69 1.05 111 0.97 1.07 0.60
052 002 008 0.15 020 0.18 0.24

0.29

Chris- NET:
Other None _tian
70 737 205 93
37 787 222 52
5 141 31 18
13% 18% 14% 34%
1 45 15 7
3% 6% 7% 14%
4 96 16 10
10% 12% 7% 20%
8 186 23 10
21% 24% 11% 20%
16 257 152 15
44% 33% 69% 29%
24 442 175 25
65% 56% 79% 48%
8 204 15 9
22% 26% 7% 18%
1.64 188 149 224
087 095 092 1.12
0.11 0.04 0.07 0.13

47
27

12
46%

4
15%

8
31%

4
13%

4
16%

8
29%

7
26%

2.60

1.06
0.18

Budd-
hist

8

3
39%

2
23%

1
16%

3
34%

1
1%

4
45%

1
17%

2.61

1.10
0.37

11
6

5%
5%
1
12%
4
67%

5
79%

1
16%

1.26

0.62
0.21

4
2

48%

52%

100%

1.48

3

32%

32%

22%

46%

68%

2.18

1.62
0.61

1.61

0.97
0.28
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 7

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a multifaith ceremony

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 416 210 206 63 91 56 50 67 89 111 103 100 102 54 181
19% 20% 19% 25% 24% 16% 13% 22% 18% 19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 19%

Strongly agree (4) 118 60 59 17 35 17 10 19 21 34 19 35 30 16 47
5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5%

Tend to agree (8) 297 150 147 46 56 40 39 48 69 77 84 65 72 38 134
14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 1% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%

Tend to disagree (2) 457 214 243 59 71 73 79 69 106 129 118 115 94 62 194
21% 20% 22% 23% 19% 21% 21% 22% 22% 22% 20% 24% 18% 22% 21%

Strongly disagree (1) 743 379 364 62 82 111 159 113 216 218 199 134 192 91 285
34% 36% 33% 25% 22% 31% 41% 36% 45% 38% 34% 28% 37% 33% 30%

NET: Disagree 1200 594 606 121 153 184 238 182 322 348 317 248 287 153 479
56% 56% 55% 48% 41% 52% 62% 59% 67% 60% 55% 53% 54% 55% 51%

Don't know 543 248 295 68 130 114 97 62 72 122 161 122 138 71 284
25% 24% 27% 27% 35% 32% 25% 20% 15% 21% 28% 26% 26% 25% 30%

Mean 1.87 1.86 1.88 2.10 2.18 1.84 1.65 1.89 1.74 1.84 1.82 2.01 1.84 1.90 1.91

Standard deviation 0.96 0.97 0.95 0.98 1.05 0.94 0.85 0.97 0.91 0.96 0.91 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.96

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04
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Table 7

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
The coronation of the next monarch should be a multifaith ceremony

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

(2)

Total England

2159
2159

416
19%

118
5%

297
14%

457
21%

743
34%

1200
56%

543
25%

1.87

0.96
0.02

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha
Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192
1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177
350 42 15 45 28 49 37 24 40 48 55 32 235 191 44 181 22 23 34 68 33
19% 22% 16% 18% 16% 25% 23% 22% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 22% 19% 19%
102 11 4 11 8 21 9 6 3 16 19 9 63 51 13 55 10 5 11 16 13
5% 6% 5% 4% 4%  11% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 8%
248 31 10 35 20 28 28 18 37 32 35 23 172 141 31 126 13 18 23 52 20
13% 16% 11% 14% 11% 14% 17% 17% 18% 11% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11%
404 28 18 60 37 42 34 25 50 66 62 34 256 219 37 200 8 38 37 86 32
22% 15% 20% 24% 20% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 21% 18% 21% 23% 15% 21% 8% 28% 23% 23% 18%
657 48 37 84 71 66 57 38 62 100 108 72 376 279 97 367 44 38 62 165 59
35% 26% 41% 34% 39% 34% 36% 35% 29% 35% 36% 38% 31% 29% 38% 39% 43% 28% 39% 45%  33%
1061 76 55 144 108 109 91 63 112 165 171 107 632 498 134 568 52 76 99 250 90
57% 41% 60% 58% 59% 56% 57% 57% 53% 58% 57% 56% 52% 52% 53% 61% 51% 56% 63% 69% 51%
451 69 21 59 47 37 32 23 57 71 77 51 355 278 77 188 29 36 25 46 53
24%  37% 23% 24% 25% 19% 20% 21% 27% 25% 25% 27% 29% 29% 30% 20% 28% 27% 16% 13%  30%
1.85 2.04 1.74 1.85 1.75 2.03 1.91 1.90 1.88 1.83 1.85 1.78 1.91 1.95 1.77 1.82 1.83 1.90 1.88 1.75 1.90
0.95 1.03 094 091 092 1.07 098 095 0385 0.94 098 096 096 095 098 0.96 1.12 0.87 0.99 0.91 1.03
0.03 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.09
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 7

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a multifaith ceremony

To which of the following ethnic groups do you To which of the following religious groups do you consider
consider you belong? yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often
NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

NET: Agree 416 357 54 2 32 14 3 3 203 47 18 8 6 1 3 11 150 54 25 14 6 1 * 1 3
19% 18% 30% 8% 39% 26% 24% 51% 17% 33% 42% 41% 24% 22% 25% 29% 19% 24% 48% 50% 75% 11% 23% 34% 54%

Strongly agree (4) 118 101 18 - 15 1 1 1 48 23 7 3 6 - 2 4 46 16 12 7 3 - - * 2
5% 5% 10% - 18% 2% 12% 12% 4% 16% 17% 16% 22% - 18% 11% 6% 7% 23% 24% 40% - - 12% 31%

Tend to agree (3) 297 256 36 2 17 13 1 2 154 24 10 5 1 1 1 7 104 38 13 7 3 1 * 1 1
14% 13% 20% 8% 21% 25% 12% 40% 13% 17% 24% 24% 2% 22% 7% 18% 13% 17% 25% 26% 35% 1% 23% 22% 23%

Tend to disagree (2) 457 426 27 5 12 7 3 - 266 21 5 3 6 1 2 5 167 49 7 3 1 1 1 - 1
21% 22% 15% 17% 14% 14% 26% - 22% 15% 12% 15% 23% 24% 12% 13% 21% 22% 12% 10% 8% 14% 48% - 23%

Strongly disagree (1) 743 702 35 4 14 12 3 2 489 31 5 3 9 1 5 9 219 90 5 1 - 3 1 1 *
34% 36% 19% 14% 17% 23% 27% 30% 41% 22% 1% 15% 35% 14% 39% 25% 28% 41% 10% 2% - 47% 29% 40% 4%

NET: Disagree 1200 1128 62 9 26 19 7 2 754 53 10 6 15 1 7 14 386 139 12 3 1 4 1 1 2
56% 58% 35% 31% 32% 37% 53% 30% 63% 37% 23% 30% 58% 38% 50% 37% 49% 63% 23% 12% 8% 61% 77% 40% 27%

Don't know 543 467 64 17 24 19 3 1 236 42 15 6 5 1 3 12 251 29 15 10 1 2 - 1 1
25% 24% 36% 61% 29% 36% 24% 19% 20% 30% 35% 29% 18% 40% 24% 33% 32% 13% 29% 38% 17% 28% - 27% 19%

Mean 1.87 184 231 186 256 208 212 241 1.75 239 2.74 259 214 213 207 224 196 190 2.86 3.15 3.38 149 193 208 299

Standard deviation 0.96 094 1.07 077 113 094 111 1.29 090 1.16 1.05 1.1 125 1.04 132 114 097 099 1.04 0.83 0.72 0.85 - 167 1.05

Standard error 0.02 0.02 010 021 0.13 021 037 053 0.03 0.09 015 025 022 046 033 0.16 0.04 0.07 0.13 0.15 024 0.30 - 075 035

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Table 8

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a Christian ceremony

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 1228 617 611 101 150 174 231 201 370 352 315 252 308 149 474
57% 59% 55% 40% 40% 49% 60% 65% 77% 61% 54% 54% 59% 54% 50%

Strongly agree (4) 694 354 340 38 59 92 127 112 265 199 172 143 180 70 241
32% 34% 31% 15% 16% 26% 33% 36% 55% 34% 30% 30% 34% 25% 26%

Tend to agree (3) 534 263 271 63 91 81 104 89 105 153 143 110 128 79 232
25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 23% 27% 29% 22% 26% 25% 23% 24% 29% 25%

Tend to disagree (2) 231 100 131 41 55 33 27 38 38 72 57 54 48 30 103
11% 9% 12% 16% 15% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11%

Strongly disagree (1) 162 105 57 32 40 32 25 17 16 44 39 45 34 23 87
7% 10% 5% 13% 1% 9% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8% 9%

NET: Disagree 392 204 188 73 95 65 52 54 54 116 96 98 82 53 189
18% 19% 17% 29% 25% 18% 13% 17% 1% 20% 17% 21% 16% 19% 20%

Don't know 539 230 309 77 130 116 102 56 59 113 169 120 137 76 280
25% 22% 28% 31% 35% 33% 26% 18% 12% 19% 29% 26% 26% 27% 30%

Mean 3.09 3.05 3.12 2.62 2.69 2.98 3.18 3.16 3.46 3.08 3.09 3.00 3.16 2.97 2.95

Standard deviation 0.98 1.03 0.93 1.02 1.01 1.03 0.93 0.91 0.81 0.98 0.96 1.04 0.95 0.98 1.02

Standard error 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04
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Table 8

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
The coronation of the next monarch should be a Christian ceremony

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

()

(1)

Total England

2159
2159

1228
57%

694
32%

534
25%

231
1%

162
7%

392
18%

539
25%

3.09

0.98
0.02

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha
Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192
1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177
1079 80 48 157 104 119 95 69 125 157 165 109 623 488 135 605 54 51 116 277 107
58%  42% 53% 63% 57% 61% 60% 62% 60% 55% 55% 57% 51% 50% 53% 65% 53% 38%  74%  76%  60%
620 42 32 94 56 67 51 32 60 98 100 62 311 236 75 383 29 17 85 188 64
33% 22% 35% 38% 31% 34% 32% 29% 28% 35% 33% 33% 25% 24% 29% 41% 28% 12% 54% 52%  36%
459 38 16 64 48 53 45 37 65 59 64 46 312 251 61 222 26 34 31 89 42
25% 20% 18% 26% 26% 27% 28% 33% 31% 21% 21% 24% 26% 26% 24% @ 24% 25% 25% 20% 24%  24%
198 21 9 19 20 23 10 11 20 35 40 22 133 109 23 98 8 25 14 36 16
11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11% 1% 11% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% 10% 9%
138 20 10 25 16 9 13 4 9 21 16 17 110 84 26 52 13 13 4 16 7
7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9%  10% 6% 12% 10% 2% 4% 4%
337 41 19 43 36 32 23 15 30 57 57 39 242 194 49 150 20 38 17 51 23
18% 22% 21% 17% 20% 17% 15% 14% 14% 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 19% 16% 20% 28% 11% 14% 13%
445 67 23 48 43 42 41 26 55 71 81 42 357 286 70 182 28 46 24 37 47
24%  36% 25% 19% 23% 22% 26% 24% 26% 25%  27% 22% 29% 30% 28% 19% 28% 34% 15% 10%  27%
3.10 2.85 3.03 3.18 3.03 3.17 3.12 3.15 3.13 3.09 3.12 3.04 2.95 2.94 3.00 3.24 2.94 2.61 3.48 3.37 3.27
0.98 1.08  1.11 1.02 1.01 090 098 084 0.86 1.01 096 1.02 1.01 1.00 1.05 0.93 1.08 0.96 0.79 0.86 0.88
0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.13 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.07
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 8

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a Christian ceremony

To which of the following ethnic groups do you To which of the following religious groups do you consider
consider you belong? yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often
NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

NET: Agree 1228 1143 79 5 34 31 8 2 876 65 16 10 15 1 8 15 275 180 27 12 4 4 1 1 4
57% 59% 44% 18% 41% 60% 62% 32% 73% 46% 37% 49% 57% 36% 61% 41% 35% 81% 51% 42% 54% 75% 52% 34% 71%

Strongly agree (4) 694 652 39 3 15 16 4 - 556 29 6 4 8 1 6 5 106 122 11 4 1 4 1 1 1
32% 33% 22% 10% 18% 32% 35% - 47% 21% 13% 19% 30% 14% 47% 14% 13% 55% 22% 16% 11% 63% 29% 34% 13%

Tend to agree (38) 534 491 40 2 19 14 3 2 320 36 10 6 7 1 2 10 169 58 15 7 4 1 * - 3
25% 25% 22% 8% 23% 28% 27% 32% 27% 25% 24% 29% 27% 22% 14% 26% 21% 26% 29% 26% 43% 12% 23% - 58%

Tend to disagree (2) 2831 202 28 4 19 2 1 1 84 26 10 4 4 1 1 7 119 18 12 7 2 1 1 1 1
1% 10% 15% 14% 23% 4% 1% 22% 7% 19% 23% 18% 16% 23% 7% 19% 15% 8% 24% 24% 29% 11% 48% 34% 16%

Strongly disagree (1) 162 145 10 3 7 - - 1 29 15 5 1 4 - 2 4 109 7 4 3 - * - 1 -

7% 7% 5% 9% 8% - - 12% 2% 10% 10% 2% 16% - 15% 10% 14% 3% 8% 1% - 6% - 32% -

NET: Disagree 392 347 37 7 25 2 1 2 113 41 14 4 8 1 3 11 228 24 17 10 2 1 1 2 1
18% 18% 21% 24% 31% 4% 11% 34% 9% 29% 33% 21% 32% 23% 22% 29% 29% 11% 32% 35% 29% 17% 48% 66% 16%

Don't know 539 461 63 17 23 19 3 2 203 36 13 6 3 1 2 11 285 18 9 6 1 * - - 1
25% 24% 35% 58% 28% 36% 27% 34% 17% 25% 29% 30% 10% 40% 17% 30% 36% 8% 17% 22% 17% 8% - - 13%

Mean 3.09 311 293 245 271 343 333 231 342 275 257 294 280 285 3.13 265 254 344 278 261 279 345 281 236 297

Standard deviation 0.98 098 095 1.13 098 063 0.76 0.90 0.77 1.01 097 0.86 112 1.06 122 098 1.05 0.79 0.95 099 0.71 1.038 - 155 0.64

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.08 029 0.11 0.14 027 040 0.02 0.08 0.14 019 019 047 028 0.14 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.16 024 0.32 - 058 0.20
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Table 9

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a secular ceremony

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 496 272 224 80 104 78 55 81 99 151 125 115 104 74 211
23% 26% 20% 32% 28% 22% 14% 26% 20% 26% 21% 25% 20% 26% 22%

Strongly agree (4) 178 92 86 28 38 32 19 23 39 55 50 43 30 36 66
8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 13% 7%

Tend to agree (3) 317 180 137 52 66 46 35 59 59 96 75 72 74 37 145
15% 17% 12% 21% 18% 13% 9% 19% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15%

Tend to disagree (2) 383 182 201 44 58 53 71 61 96 104 115 73 91 51 152
18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 15% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 15% 17% 18% 16%

Strongly disagree (1) 428 233 195 27 43 60 93 60 145 140 113 61 115 43 161
20% 22% 18% 1% 12% 17% 24% 19% 30% 24% 19% 13% 22% 16% 17%

NET: Disagree 811 415 397 71 101 113 164 121 241 244 228 133 206 95 313
38% 39% 36% 28% 27% 32% 43% 39% 50% 42% 39% 28% 39% 34% 33%

Don't know 852 365 487 100 170 164 166 109 143 186 228 222 217 110 420
39% 35% 44% 40% 45% 46% 43% 35% 30% 32% 39% 47% 41% 40% 44%

Mean 2.19 2.19 2.18 2.54 2.48 2.26 1.91 2.22 1.98 217 2.18 2.39 2.06 2.40 2.22

Standard deviation 1.04 1.05 1.03 0.99 1.02 1.08 0.97 0.99 1.03 1.06 1.03 1.04 1.00 1.09 1.02

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.05
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Table 9

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
The coronation of the next monarch should be a secular ceremony

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

(2)

(1)

Total England

2159
2159

496
23%

178
8%

317
15%

383
18%

428
20%

811
38%

852
39%

2.19

1.04
0.03

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha
Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192
1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177
431 44 25 58 43 43 43 21 39 67 76 37 285 221 64 211 19 33 34 87 37
23%  28% 27% 28% 23% 22% 27% 19% 19%  24% 25% 19% 23% 23% 25% 22% 19% = 25%  22% = 24% 21%
151 19 15 22 12 20 19 8 7 26 23 8 102 81 21 76 6 11 14 32 13
8% 10%  17% 9% 6% 10% 12% 8% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7%
279 25 9 36 31 23 24 13 32 41 53 28 183 140 43 135 13 23 20 55 24
15% 13% 10% 15% 17% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 15% 14%
339 22 14 41 31 39 40 22 45 43 44 42 203 176 27 180 15 32 38 66 30
18% 12% 16% 16% 17% 20% 25% 20% 21% 15% 14% 22% 17% 18% 1% 19% 15% 23% 24% 18% 17%
370 29 12 57 31 38 25 28 34 55 74 45 204 145 59 224 26 17 40 108 32
20% 16% 14% 23% 17% 20% 15% 26% 16% 19% 24% 23% 17% 15% 23% 24% 25% 12% 25% 30% 18%
710 52 27 98 62 78 65 50 79 98 117 87 407 321 86 404 41 48 78 174 62
38% 28% 29% 39% 34% 40% 40% 45% 38% 34% 39% 46% 33% 33% 34% 43% 40% 36% 49% 48% 35%
721 92 39 92 79 74 52 39 91 119 109 66 530 425 105 322 42 53 46 104 77
39% 49% 44% 37% 43% 38% 32% 36% 44% 42%  36% 35% 43% 44% M%  34% 41% 39% 29% 28%  44%
2.19 2.35 2.54 2.15 2.22 2.21 2.35 2.01 2.10 2.23 2.13 2.00 2.26 2.29 2.17 2.10 2.00 2.33 2.07 2.04 2.18
1.03 112 116 1.07 1.00 107 1.02 1.03 0.88 1.08 1.06 093 1.04 1.02 1.10 1.03 1.04 0.95 1.02 1.06 1.03
0.03 0.11 0.16 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.10
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Table 9

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation of the next monarch should be a secular ceremony

Page 25

Absolutes/col percents

To which of the following ethnic groups do you To which of the following religious groups do you consider
consider you belong? yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often
NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

NET: Agree 496 446 43 4 26 10 2 1 240 42 15 6 8 1 3 8 205 48 21 12 3 1 1 1 3
23% 23% 24% 15% 31% 19% 19% 10% 20% 29% 35% 31% 32% 37% 20% 23% 26% 21% 40% 45% 39% 11% 29% 44% 49%

Strongly agree (4) 178 161 17 310 2 1 - 78 14 5 2 3 - 2 3 8 17 7 4 * * - 1 2
8% 8% 10% 11% 13% 4% 12% - 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% - 18% 8% 11% 8% 14% 13% 5% 6% - 32% 30%

Tend to agree (3) 317 285 26 1 15 8 1 1 162 27 10 5 6 1 * 5 119 31 14 9 3 * 1 * 1
15% 15% 14% 4% 19% 15% 7% 10% 14% 19% 24% 23% 22% 37% 3% 14% 15% 14% 26% 32% 33% 5% 29% 12% 18%

Tend to disagree (2) 383 346 36 3 19 8 3 2 205 31 6 6 6 1 3 8 144 38 11 4 3 * 1 * 2
18% 18% 20% 12% 24% 15% 26% 34% 17% 21% 14% 28% 25% 35% 24% 21% 18% 17% 21% 13% 39% 6% 71% 10% 38%

Strongly disagree (1) 428 401 20 * 8 11 1 - 317 20 6 1 6 - 3 3 88 87 7 2 - 3 - 1 *
20% 21% 11% 1% 9% 21% 9% - 27% 14% 13% 7%  25% - 22% 8% 11% 39% 14% 8% - 55% - 46% 6%

NET: Disagree 811 747 55 4 27 18 4 2 522 50 12 7 13 1 6 11 232 125 18 6 3 4 1 2 3
38% 38% 31% 13% 33% 36% 36% 34% 44% 35% 27% 35% 50% 35% 46% 30% 29% 56% 35% 21% 39% 61% 71% 56% 44%

Don't know 852 759 82 21 29 23 430 51 16 5 17 350 50 13 9 2 - - *

6 3 7 5 1 2
39% 39% 45% 72% 36% 45% 45% 56% 36% 36% 38% 33% 18% 28% 34% 48% 44% 22% 25% 34% 22% 28%

Mean 219 217 241 286 254 205 239 224 200 240 251 249 220 251 225 243 247 187 253 276 256 1.46
Standard deviation 1.04 1.04 100 1.05 098 1.00 1.09 056 102 099 103 088 104 063 125 097 102 1.03 100 094 067 1.06
Standard error 0.08 0.08 010 032 0.12 024 044 028 0.04 008 0.15 020 0.18 026 035 0.15 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.17 024 037

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 10
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
The coronation is pointless pageantry, and should be abolished

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 446 259 188 60 140 80 65 41 60 120 113 114 99 68 225
21% 25% 17% 24% 38% 23% 17% 13% 12% 21% 19% 24% 19% 25% 24%

Strongly agree (4) 200 126 73 22 53 43 26 19 36 60 45 55 39 37 90
9% 12% 7% 9% 14% 12% 7% 6% 7% 10% 8% 12% 7% 13% 10%

Tend to agree (3) 247 132 114 38 87 37 39 22 24 61 68 59 59 31 135
1% 13% 10% 15% 23% 10% 10% 7% 5% 10% 12% 12% 1% 1% 14%

Tend to disagree (2) 420 194 226 59 56 68 84 74 79 127 108 75 111 56 182
19% 18% 20% 23% 15% 19% 22% 24% 16% 22% 19% 16% 21% 20% 19%

Strongly disagree (1) 917 438 479 69 81 117 175 160 315 256 249 188 223 98 334
42% 42% 43% 28% 22% 33% 46% 51% 65% 44% 43% 40% 42% 35% 35%

NET: Disagree 1338 633 705 128 138 184 260 234 394 384 357 263 334 154 515
62% 60% 64% 51% 37% 52% 67% 75% 81% 66% 61% 56% 63% 55% 55%

Don't know 375 160 215 63 96 90 61 36 30 77 111 94 94 56 204
17% 15% 19% 25% 26% 25% 16% 1% 6% 13% 19% 20% 18% 20% 22%

Mean 1.85 1.94 1.76 2.07 2.40 2.03 1.74 1.64 1.52 1.85 1.81 1.95 1.80 2.04 1.97

Standard deviation 1.04 1.10 0.97 1.02 1.10 1.1 0.96 0.90 0.91 1.04 1.01 1.12 0.99 1.12 1.06

Standard error 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.04
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 10
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents
The coronation is pointless pageantry, and should be abolished

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only _ pension person

Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

NET: Agree 446 375 57 15 52 43 34 35 15 34 65 57 40 293 240 53 153 32 24 9 59 29
21% 20% 30% 17% 21% 23% 18% 22% 14% 16% 23% 19% 21% 24% 25% 21% 16% 31% 18% 6% 16% 17%

Strongly agree (4) 200 156 35 10 28 16 12 15 9 12 25 21 18 127 100 27 73 14 11 5 34 9
9% 8% 18% 1% 1% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 14% 8% 3% 9% 5%

Tend to agree (3) 247 218 22 5 25 27 23 20 6 21 40 36 21 166 140 26 80 18 13 4 25 21
11% 12% 12% 6% 10% 15% 12% 12% 6% 10% 14% 12%  11% 14% 14% 10% 9% 17% 10% 3% 7% 12%

Tend to disagree (2) 420 360 26 23 49 30 54 15 34 44 58 52 36 238 187 51 183 14 37 26 67 38
19% 19% 14% 26% 20% 16% 28% 9% 31% 21% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 13% 28% 17% 18% 22%

Strongly disagree (1) 917 821 51 34 111 85 75 81 46 99 105 141 91 431 328 104 486 39 43 112 221 71
42% 44%  27% 37% 45% 46% 39% 51% 41%  47% 37%  47% 48% 35% 34% 41% 52% 38% 32% 71% 61%  40%

NET: Disagree 1338 1181 76 57 160 115 129 96 80 143 163 193 127 669 515 154 668 53 80 138 288 109
62% 63% 41% 63% 64% 63% 66% 60% 73% 68% 57% 64% 67% 55% 53% 61% 71% 51% 60% 88% 79% 62%

Don't know 375 305 55 18 36 26 31 29 15 33 57 52 24 260 213 47 115 18 30 11 18 38
17% 16% 29% 20% 14% 14% 16% 18% 14% 16% 20% 17% 12% 21% 22% 18% 12% 18% 22% 7% 5%  22%

Mean 1.85 1.81 2.31 1.89 1.85 1.83 1.82 1.75 1.77 1.70 1.93 1.75 1.80 1.99 2.02 1.89 1.68 2.09 1.92 1.33 1.63 1.76

Standard deviation 1.04 1.02 123 105 1.07 1.04 093 1.08 093 094 1.04 099 1.04 1.07 107 1.07 097 1.16 0.98 0.68 0.98 0.93

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.07
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Table 10

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?

Base: All respondents
The coronation is pointless pageantry, and should be abolished

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree
Tend to agree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
NET: Disagree
Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

(4)

@)

(2)

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

To which of the following ethnic groups do you

consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider
yourself to be a member of?

Religion participate in Monthly or more often

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Budd-
hist

14

5
41%

5
36%

1
4%

1
10%

6
42%

7
53%

1
7%

2.37
1.44

NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET:
Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh
2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8
2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4
446 370 67 7 34 18 6 2 150 45 16 8 4 1
21% 19% 37% 24% 42% 35% 44% 36% 13% 32% 37% 42% 15% 17%
200 171 24 3 17 2 2 1 64 21 5 3 3 1
9% 9% 14% 10% 21% 3% 15% 12% 5% 15% 13% 17% 10% 17%
247 199 43 4 17 17 4 1 86 24 11 5 1 -
1% 10% 24% 14% 21% 32% 29% 24% 7% 17% 25% 25% 4% -
420 388 27 3 13 6 4 1 227 23 9 3 1 1
19% 20% 15% 10% 16% 12% 35% 13% 19% 16% 21% 17% 3% 36%
917 875 39 5 18 13 1 2 656 51 8 4 20 1
42% 45% 22% 18% 21% 26% 9% 42%  55% 36% 18% 21% 77% 36%
1338 1263 67 8 31 20 6 3 883 73 17 8 20 3
62% 65% 37% 28% 38% 38% 44% 55% 74% 51% 38% 38% 81% 72%
375 319 46 14 17 14 1 * 159 24 11 4 1 *
17% 16% 26% 48% 21% 27% 1% 9% 13% 17% 24% 20% 5% 11%
1.85 180 239 232 252 218 257 2.06 1.57 213 242 249 145 1.97
1.04 1.02 110 117 116 098 094 1.26 089 1.16 1.04 1.13 1.02 1.30
0.02 0.03 0.09 028 0.12 020 028 047 0.03 0.08 0.14 023 0.16 0.49

Prepared by ComRes

0.30

Chris- NET:
Other None _tian
70 737 205 93
37 787 222 52
11 237 39 20
30% 30% 18% 39%
4 114 19 8
1% 15% 9% 15%
7 123 20 12
18% 16% 9% 23%
7 165 41 9
18% 21% 18% 16%
12 203 121 15
33% 26% 54% 29%
19 368 161 24
51% 47% 73% 46%
7 182 21 8
19% 23% 10% 15%
210 225 169 229
111 111 1.00 1.14
0.14 0.05 0.07 0.13

47
27

12
43%

3
13%

8
31%

5
19%

4
15%

9
34%

6
23%

2.53

1.01
0.17

Budd-
hist

8

5

64%

26%

38%

19%

2
19%

1
17%

3.08

0.79
0.26

11
6
1
11%
6%
5%
6%
4
75%
5
81%

8%

1.36

0.93
0.29

4
2

48%

52%

100%

1.48

3

44%

44%

56%

56%

2.32

1.84
0.70

1.62

1.17
0.34
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Coronation Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

Table 11

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation is the symbolic centrepiece of British law and should not be modified

Page 29

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate

Unweighted base 2159 1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868

Weighted base 2159 1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944

NET: Agree 1355 650 705 122 181 188 260 224 381 377 355 288 335 151 538
63% 62% 64% 48% 48% 53% 68% 72% 79% 65% 61% 61% 64% 54% 57%

Strongly agree (4) 750 365 384 43 69 96 156 129 256 207 197 152 194 81 274
35% 35% 35% 17% 18% 27% 41% 42% 53% 36% 34% 32% 37% 29% 29%

Tend to agree (3) 605 284 321 79 112 92 104 94 124 170 158 136 141 70 264
28% 27% 29% 32% 30% 26% 27% 30% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27% 25% 28%

Tend to disagree (2) 210 105 105 46 34 36 33 25 36 74 56 34 46 36 92
10% 10% 9% 18% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 13% 10%

Strongly disagree (1) 138 91 46 21 24 31 22 17 23 36 34 39 30 18 66
6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7%

NET: Disagree 348 197 151 67 57 67 55 43 59 110 90 73 75 54 158
16% 19% 14% 27% 15% 19% 14% 14% 12% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 17%

Don't know 457 205 251 62 136 99 70 45 44 94 136 109 117 74 248
21% 20% 23% 25% 36% 28% 18% 14% 9% 16% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26%

Mean 3.16 3.09 3.22 2.76 2.95 2.99 3.25 3.26 3.40 3.12 3.17 3.1 3.22 3.04 3.07

Standard deviation 0.93 0.99 0.86 0.93 0.91 1.01 0.90 0.88 0.85 0.93 0.92 0.97 0.91 0.96 0.95

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.04
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 11
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation is the symbolic centrepiece of British law and should not be modified

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot state witha

Scot- North  North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South  South Work-  full part work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only _ pension person

Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192

Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177

NET: Agree 1355 1189 92 60 166 118 133 100 74 136 159 197 120 689 523 166 666 56 73 131 287 119
63%  64% 49% 67% 67% 65% 68% 62% 68% 65% 56% 65% 63% 56% 54% 65% 71%  54%  55%  83% = 79% 67%

Strongly agree (4) 750 664 41 35 92 70 64 57 44 71 85 110 79 354 262 93 395 33 26 92 183 61
35% 36% 22% 39% 37% 38% 33% 36% 40% 34% 30% 37% 42% 29% 27% 36% 42% 32% 20% 59% 50%  34%

Tend to agree (3) 605 525 51 25 75 48 69 42 30 65 74 87 41 335 262 73 270 23 47 39 104 58
28% 28% 27% 27% 30% 26% 35% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 21% 27% 27% 29% 29% 22% 35% 24% 28%  33%

Tend to disagree (2) 210 187 16 8 19 15 20 17 7 22 37 28 20 127 111 17 82 11 22 7 31 11
10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 1% 16% 5% 8% 6%

Strongly disagree (1) 138 114 18 8 20 11 7 14 6 8 16 17 13 84 67 17 54 10 10 5 23 6
6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 3% 6% 4%

NET: Disagree 348 301 34 16 39 26 27 30 13 30 54 45 33 211 178 34 136 21 32 12 53 18
16% 16% 18% 18% 16% 14% 14% 19% 12% 15% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 13% 15% 20% 24% 8% 15% 10%

Don't know 457 372 62 14 43 39 34 30 23 43 72 60 37 321 266 55 135 26 29 15 25 41
21% 20% 33% 16% 17% 21% 18% 18% 21% 21% 25% 20% 20% 26% 28% 22% 14% 25% 22% 9% 7%  23%

Mean 3.16 3.17 291 3.16 3.16 3.23 3.18 3.10 3.30 3.19 3.07 3.20 3.22 3.07 3.02 3.21 3.26 3.02 2.85 3.58 3.31 3.27

Standard deviation 0.93 0.92 1.01 098 095 092 082 099 088 085 0.94 090 097 095 096 092 0.89 1.05 0.91 0.75 0.89 0.80

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.07
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 11

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the coronation of the next Monarch?
Base: All respondents

The coronation is the symbolic centrepiece of British law and should not be modified

To which of the following ethnic groups do you
consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider

yourself to be a member of? Religion participate in Monthly or more often

NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Budd- Chris- NET: Budd-

Total _White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other None _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh _hist Other

Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 32 42 8 25 70 737 205 93 47 12 11 4 7 12

Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 20 25 4 14 37 787 222 52 27 8 6 2 3 6

NET: Agree 1355 1268 75 9 37 20 8 2 899 73 17 11 16 1 9 19 366 166 27 11 4 4 1 1 5
63% 65% 42% 33% 45% 38% 62% 32% 75% 51% 40% 54% 63% 36% 64% 52% 47% 75% 52% 41% 54% 75% 52% 46% 78%

Strongly agree (4) 750 714 29 5 15 6 3 1 558 37 7 5 11 1 6 7 151 110 14 4 1 4 1 1 3
35% 37% 16% 16% 19% 11% 21% 19% 47% 26% 16% 23% 45% 26% 46% 20% 19% 49% 26% 14% 16% 63% 52% 34% 44%

Tend to agree (3) 605 554 46 5 21 14 5 1 341 36 11 6 5 * 2 12 215 56 13 7 3 1 - * 2
28% 28% 26% 17% 26% 27% 41% 13% 29% 25% 25% 31% 18% 11% 18% 33% 27% 25% 26% 27% 39% 12% - 12% 33%

Tend to disagree (2) 210 175 31 3 14 10 2 1 85 22 9 4 3 1 * 4 100 27 11 6 2 1 1 * 1
10% % 17% 1% 17% 19% 16% 27% 7% 15% 22% 22% 10% 23% 2% 12% 13% 12% 22% 22% 29% 11% 48% 10% 22%

Strongly disagree (1) 138 124 12 2 6 2 - 1 34 13 3 - 4 - 2 4 91 11 4 2 - * - 1 -

6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% - 22% 3% 9% 6% - 17% - 17% 10% 12% 5% 7% 8% - 6% - 44% -

NET: Disagree 348 299 42 5 21 12 2 3 118 35 12 4 7 1 3 8 191 37 15 8 2 1 1 2 1
16% 15% 24% 18% 25% 23% 16% 49% 10% 25% 28% 22% 28% 23% 19% 22% 24% 17% 29% 30% 29% 17% 48% 54% 22%

Don't know 457 384 62 14 25 20 3 1 176 34 14 5 3 1 2 9 230 19 10 8 1 * - - -

21% 20% 35% 49% 30% 38% 22% 19% 15% 24% 32% 24% 10% 40% 17% 26% 29% 8% 19% 29% 17% 8% - - -

Mean 3.16 319 279 280 280 275 3.07 236 340 290 2.73 3.01 3.00 304 311 283 276 330 287 266 2.84 345 3.04 236 3.22

Standard deviation 0.93 092 093 1.07 097 084 0.73 1.28 0.78 1.01 093 0.79 120 123 124 099 1.03 089 0.98 095 0.77 1.08 - 166 0.86

Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.08 026 0.11 019 024 052 0.02 0.07 013 017 020 055 028 0.13 0.04 0.06 0.11 0.17 026 0.32 - 063 025
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Absolutes/col percents

Q3. Do you think Britain should remain a monarchy with a Queen or King as the head of state or should it become a republic without a Royal Family?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 2159
Weighted base 2159
Monarchy 1501

70%
Republic 370

17%
Don't know 288

13%

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci Cc2 DE Public vate
1092 1067 245 296 350 405 327 536 602 621 380 556 256 868
1052 1107 251 374 355 385 311 483 581 581 471 527 278 944
706 795 160 194 213 288 241 404 421 400 308 372 183 608
67% 72% 64% 52% 60% 75% 78% 84% 72% 69% 65% 71% 66% 64%
224 146 47 85 85 56 42 55 106 107 94 63 64 180
21% 13% 19% 23% 24% 15% 14% 11% 18% 18% 20% 12% 23% 19%
121 167 43 95 57 41 28 24 54 74 69 91 32 155
12% 15% 17% 25% 16% 1% 9% 5% 9% 13% 15% 17% 1% 16%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 12

Q3. Do you think Britain should remain a monarchy with a Queen or King as the head of state or should it become a republic without a Royal Family?
Base: All respondents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not  working ona  Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not  working and not state with a
Scot- North  North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  full part  work- seeking seeking pension private House
Total England _land East _West _erside _lands _lands Wales _ern  London _East _West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
Unweighted base 2159 1871 174 90 254 200 176 165 114 225 240 323 198 1124 824 300 1035 106 153 158 426 192
Weighted base 2159 1861 188 91 248 183 194 160 110 209 285 302 190 1222 967 255 937 103 135 158 365 177
Monarchy 1501 1314 106 64 164 124 143 116 81 155 180 228 140 791 625 166 710 66 87 146 285 127
70% 71% 57% 71% 66% 68% 74% 73% 73% 74% 63% 75% 74% 65% 65% 65% 76% 64% 64% 92% 78% 72%
Republic 370 296 53 19 41 39 19 24 20 22 64 41 27 244 198 47 125 17 25 6 59 20
17% 16% 28% 21% 17% 21% 10% 15% 19% 1% 22% 13% 14% 20% 20% 18% 13% 16% 18% 4% 16% 1%
Don't know 288 251 28 7 42 21 32 19 9 32 40 34 23 187 145 42 101 20 24 6 21 30
13% 13% 15% 8% 17% 11% 17% 12% 8% 15% 14% 1% 12% 15% 15% 17% 1% 20% 18% 4% 6% 17%
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Table 12

Q3. Do you think Britain should remain a monarchy with a Queen or King as the head of state or should it become a republic without a Royal Family?

Base: All respondents

To which of the following ethnic groups do you

Coronation Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 10th-12th June 2015

consider you belong?

To which of the following religious groups do you consider
yourself to be a member of?

Religion participate in Monthly or more often
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Absolutes/col percents

NET:
Non- Chin- Chris- NET: Chris- NET:
Total White white Mixed Asian Black _ese Other _tian Other Muslim Hindu Jewish None _tian  Other Muslim Hindu Jewish _Sikh Other
Unweighted base 2159 1937 200 30 116 32 14 8 1144 250 73 737 205 93 47 12
Weighted base 2159 1952 180 29 82 52 13 5 1193 142 43 787 222 52 27 6
Monarchy 1501 1403 88 10 41 29 4 3 941 85 20 457 171 29 12 5
70% 72% 49% 36% 50% 56% 34% 55% 79% 60% @ 46% 58% 77% 56%  45% 88%
Republic 370 317 43 7 25 6 3 2 128 29 10 204 26 13 7 1
17% 16% 24% 25% 31% 11% 25% 36% 11% 21% 22% 26% 12% 25% 25% 12%
Don't know 288 233 49 11 16 17 5 * 123 28 14 126 25 10 8 -
13% 12% 27% 39% 19% 33% 41% 9% 10% 20% 32% 16% 11% 19% 30% -
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